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Federal Order No. 131 October 2022COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 16.14 

 34.39 

 21.33 

 100.00 

 114,763,308 

 65,799,883 

 140,249,550 

 86,951,115 

 407,763,856 

 2,549,584 

 4,305,322 

 8,541,138 

 355,612 

 112,213,724 

 2,549,584 

 61,494,561 

 4,305,322 

 131,708,412 

 8,541,138 

 86,595,503 

 355,612  1,300,366.41 

 10,911,033.38 

 31,232,379.32 

 12,301,565.68 

 15,773,408.20 

 8,221,822.81 

 2,612,620.46 

 9,094,621.09 

$11,894,654.74 

$3.6567 

$12.60 

$3.6567 

$9.34 

$3.6637 

$13.37 

$3.5671 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 112,213,724 

 61,494,561 

 131,708,412 

 86,595,503 

 28.62 

 15.69 

 33.60 

 22.09 

 100.00 

 16.19 

 27.33 

 54.22 

 2.26 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$103,342,472.09 

BFAT
POUNDS

 392,012,200  15,751,656 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $10.60 

 15,751,656  392,012,200 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 28.14 

Inventory - Class III  149,467  481,412 $39,143.38 

$39,143.38 Total Inventory  149,467  481,412 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(57,458,890.76)

 193,859.49 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 31.00 

 18.00 

$24.11 

$0.04079551 

$3.6478 

$11.75 

$46,221,356.89 

$159,923.38 

$11.79079551  392,012,200  15,751,656 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$104,772.69 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$11.75   x  .965  + $3.6478 x 3.5 )(

Released: November 10, 2022 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


