## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

October 2022

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	% SKIM PER CLASS	SKIM POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLAS	BUTTERFAT S POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	28.14 %	114,763,308	28.62 %	112,213,724	16.19 %	2,549,584
Producer Milk - Class II	16.14 %	65,799,883	15.69 %	61,494,561	27.33 %	4,305,322
Producer Milk - Class III	34.39 %	140,249,550	33.60 %	131,708,412	54.22 %	8,541,138
Producer Milk - Class IV	21.33 %	86,951,115	22.09 %	86,595,503	2.26 %	355,612
Total Producer Receipt	s 100.00 %	407,763,856	100.00 %	392,012,200	100.00 %	15,751,656
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differe	ntial at Location	112,213,724		549,584	\$10.60 /cwt \$3.5671 /lb	\$11,894,654.74 9,094,621.09 2,612,620.46
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		61,494,561		305,322	\$13.37 /cwt \$3.6637 /lb	8,221,822.81 15,773,408.20
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		131,708,412		541,138	\$9.34 /cwt \$3.6567 /lb	12,301,565.68 31,232,379.32
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		86,595,503		355,612	\$12.60 /cwt \$3.6567 /lb	10,911,033.38 1,300,366.41
Classified Value		392,012,200	15,7	751,656		\$103,342,472.09
Inventory - Class III		149,467		181,412		\$39,143.38
Total Inventory		149,467		181,412		\$39,143.38
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer	Settlement Fund					\$104,772.69 193,859.49
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						(57,458,890.76)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		392,012,200	15,7	<b>751,656</b> \$11.	79079551 /cwt	\$46,221,356.89
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0	)4079551 /cwt	\$159,923.38
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)				\$11.	.75 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price				\$3.6	6478 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$11.75 x .965 + \$3.6478 x 3.5				-		
Estimated Market Wide I	Itilization in Class I					

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

 $\begin{array}{lll} \text{Skim Percentage} & 31.00 \ \% \\ \text{Butterfat Percentage} & 18.00 \ \% \\ \end{array}$ 

Released: November 10, 2022 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator